



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7364 OF 2024

(The Director (Technical) Western Coalfields Ltd., WCL HQ, Nagpur and another Vs.
Appellate Authority under the Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 and Deputy Chief
Labour Commissioner (Central), Nagpur and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Anand Jaiswal, Senior Advocate with Mr. P. V. Ghare, Advocate for
Petitioners.

CORAM: N. R. BORKAR, J.

DATE: 20th DECEMBER, 2024.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable
on 20.01.2025.

2. Ms. Neerja Chaubey, learned counsel waives
service of notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2 and
Mr. A. A. Dhawas, learned counsel waives service of notice
on behalf of respondent no.3.

3. The learned counsel for respondent no.3, on
instructions, states that no application will be made for
withdrawal of the amount deposited by the petitioners till
next date. The statement is accepted.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)