



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7364/2024

The Director (Technical) Western Coalfields Ltd., WCL hq., Nagpur and another
vs.

Appellate Authority under the Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 and Dy. Chief Labour
Commissioner (Central), Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri P.V. Ghare, Advocate for petitioners
Ms. Neerja Chaube, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2
Shri Avinash Ramteke, Advocate h/f Shri A.A. Dhawas, Advocate for respondent No.3

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DATED : 06/02/2025

At the request of learned Counsel for respective parties, list the matter on 14.02.2025 along with connected Writ Petition Nos.7365/2024, 7366/2024, 7367/2024, 7368/2024, 7369/2024 and 7370/2024.

2. The statement made by the learned Counsel for respondent No.3, on 20.12.2024 shall be continued.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare