

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7364 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

The Director (technical), Western CoalfieldsPETITIONER
Limited, Nagpur And Anr.

V/S

Appellate Authority And Dy. Chief LabourRESPONDENT
Commissioner (central), Nagpur And Ors.

PUSHKAR GHARE for Petitioner
(caveator for R 3) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J

DATE : 26th February, 2025

P.C. :

Adv. Pushkar Ghare for Petitioners and Adv. Anil Dhawas for
Respondents. At the joint request of the parties, by consent S.O.
to 04.03.2025 with connected matters.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)