

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7364 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

The Director (technical), Western CoalfieldsPETITIONER
Limited, Nagpur And Anr.

V/S

Appellate Authority And Dy. Chief LabourRESPONDENT
Commissioner (central), Nagpur And Ors.

Sr. Counsel ANAND JAISWAL Assisted by PUSHKAR
GHARE for Petitioner
ANIL DHAWAS FOR R-3 , NEERJA CHOUBEY FOR R-1,2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

On Joint request of Counsel for the parties s.o. 11/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)